
38

 Key No. Qty. Description  Key No. Qty. Description

 1 12 5/16" x 3/4" Screw
 2 8  5/16" x 2" Screw
 3 1  5/16" x 1 3/4" Bolt
 4 1  5/16" x 2 1/4" Bolt
 5 65  #8 x 3/4" Screw
 6 2  #10 x 3/4" Screw
 7 1  #8 x 1/2" Silver Screw
 8 8  5/16" Star Washer
 9 6  5/16" Nut
 10 8  #8 x 3/4" Tek Screw
 11 38  #8 x 1/2" Screw
 12 3  1/4" x 2 1/2" Screw
 13 6  #8 x 1/2" Machine Screw
 14 1  3/8" x 1 1/2" Bolt
 15 1  3/8" x 2" Bolt
 16 1 Tablet Holder
 17 2  #8 x 1 3/4" Screw
 18 4  #8 Belt Guide Screw
 19 2  5/16" Motor Bolt
 20 4  5/16" x 1 3/4" Screw
 21 4  1/4" x 1 1/4" Screw
 22 2  3/8" x 1 3/4" Bolt
 23 4 Base Pad
 24 8  #8 x 3/4" Truss Head Screw
 25 1  Tray Fan Grill
 26 2  1/2" x 2" Bolt
 27 4  Rubber Cushion
 28 2  3/8" x 1" Screw
 29 8  #6 x 1/2" Screw
 30 4  1/4" x 3/4" Screw
 31 4  5/16" Flat Washer
 32 8  #8 x 3/8" Screw
 33 3  1/4" x 1/2" Screw
 34 2  1/2" Nut
 35 6  3/8" Nut
 36 5  Hood Clip
 37 4  Cushion
 38 1  Warning Decal
 39 1  Walking Platform
 40 1  Walking Belt
 41 1  Left Foot Rail
 42 1  Right Foot Rail
 43 2  Belt Guide
 44 1  Left Frame Cover
 45 1  Power Supply
 46 4  Standoff
 47 2 Cushion Rod Bushing
 48 1  Controller
 49 2  #8 Star Washer
 50 1  Controller Bracket

 51 1 Drive Roller/Pulley
 52 1 Frame
 53 4 Tie
 54 1 Drive Motor
 55 1 Motor Belt
 56 1 Storage Latch
 57 1 Right Frame Cover
 58 1  Power Supply Plate
 59 1 Idler Roller
 60 1 Left Rear Cap
 61 1 Right Rear Cap
 62 1 Motor Hood
 63 2 Incline Frame Spacer
 64 2 Frame Spacer
 65 1 Incline Frame
 66 1 Incline Motor
 67 2 Incline Motor Spacer
 68 2 Hood Mount
 69 1 Power Cord
 70 1 Power Cord Grommet
 71 1 Power Switch
 72 1 Belly Pan
 73 1 Left Handrail Top Cover
 74 2 Handrail
 75 1 Left Handrail Bottom Cover
 76 1 Upright Crossbar
 77 2 Console Frame Cap
 78 1 Upright Coaxial Cable
 79 1 Tray
 80 1 Pulse Crossbar
 81 1 Right Handrail Top Cover
 82 1 Right Handrail Bottom Cover
 83 1 Upright Wire
 84 1 Upright
 85 3 Caution Decal
 86 1 Upright Grommet
 87 1 Wire Cover
 88 2 3/8" Flat Washer
 89 1 Left Upright Cover
 90 1 Right Upright Cover
 91 1 Right Extension Leg
 92 2 Rear Wheel
 93 1 Left Extension Leg
 94 1 Left Tray
 95 2 Fan
 96 1 Console
 97 4 3/8" Plastic Bushing
 98 2 1/2" Plastic Bushing
 99 2 Speaker
 100 1 Console Base

PART LIST Model No. NTL17215.0 R1015A



39

 Key No. Qty. Description  Key No. Qty. Description

Note: Speci  cations are subject to change without notice. For information about ordering replacement parts, see 
the back cover of this manual. *These parts are not illustrated.

 101 1 Right Tray
 102 2 1/2" Thrust Washer
 103 1 Controller Clamp
 104 1 Key/Clip
 105 2  Console Frame Cap
 106 1  Console Frame
 107 4  Wire Tie
 108 4 #8 x 5/8" Machine Screw
 109 1  Chest Heart Rate Monitor
 110 2  1/4" x 1 1/2" Bolt
 111 3  1/4" Nut
 112 1  Adjustment Handle
 113 1  Handle Cap
 114 4  Cushion Bushing

 115 2  Cushion Rod Bracket
 116 1  Cushion Rod
 117 2  Cushion Wheel
 118 4  Cushion Plate
 119 4  Cushion Spring
 120 1  Left Rear Cap
 121 1  Right Rear Cap
 122 8  Foot Rail Plate
 123 8  Right Rear Cap
 124 2  Cushion Wheel Stop
 125 1  Tray Fan
 126 1  Tray Fan Cover
  * – User’s Manual



40

53

55

54

56

9
4

9
3

20

26

43

57

43
93127

26 5

5

5

5

5

5

9

3127

61

42

41

40

39

59

60
12

9
3127

12

20

38

44

5

5

5

5

5

5

51
52

17

17

50

48

5
5

5
5

18

18

13

5

13
49

19

5

5

20

20

37

11

11

12
2

12
3

12
1

12
0

37

11
9

11
8

11
8

11
9

30

30

37

11
8

11
9

11
8

11
9

37

11 12
2

12
3

11

12
2

12
3

11 12
2

12
3

12
2

12
2

12
3

12
3

12
2

12
2

12
3

12
3

5

11

11

11

13
10

3

12
4

5

12
4

5
11

1

12

21

21

21

30

3021

EXPLODED DRAWING A Model No. NTL17215.0 R1015A



41

62

36

5

5

5

36

36

36

36

5

5

66

35

14

15

35

5

5

5

5

5

5

72

71

70

69

68

68

58

46

11

45

11

5

5
5

5

116

47

47

33 117
115 111

33 112

110

117
115114

33

110
111

114

113

6765

34

63

34

63

64

28

64

28

97

102
98

98
102

97

EXPLODED DRAWING B Model No. NTL17215.0 R1015A



42

9122

92 35

35

92

35

22

93

1

1

35

88
97

88

97

90

85
7

86

85

83

8

82

74

89

85

1

5
76

84

1

75 24

24

74

81

77

2

8

5

5

5

5
6

8

2

2
80

73

77

79

8

1

24

24

2

5

6
78

32

3232

125

126

25

5

5

23

10

23

10

10

23

10

23

32

EXPLODED DRAWING C Model No. NTL17215.0 R1015A



43

11

11

11

107

5

106
105

5

5

5

5

105

99

99

29

29

104

11
101

11

11
100

96

29

29

29

11

9411

11

95

95

11

11

29

11

11

107

11

109

16

87

1

108

5

EXPLODED DRAWING D Model No. NTL17215.0 R1015A



Part No. 374107 R1015A Printed in USA © 2015 ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.

 ICON Health & Fitness, Inc. (ICON) warrants this product to be free from defects in workmanship and 
material, under normal use and service conditions. The frame and drive motor are warranted for the life-
time of the original purchaser (customer). Parts and electronics are warranted for  ve (5) years from the 
date of purchase. Labor is warranted for two (2) years from the date of purchase.

This warranty extends only to the customer. ICON’s obligation under this warranty is limited to repairing or 
replacing, at ICON’s option, the product through one of its authorized service centers. All repairs for which 
warranty claims are made must be preauthorized by ICON. If the product is shipped to a service center, 
freight charges to and from the service center will be the customer’s responsibility. If replacement parts 
are shipped while the product is under warranty, the customer will be responsible for a minimal handling 
charge. For in-home service, the customer will be responsible for a minimal trip charge. This warranty 
does not extend to freight damage to the product. This warranty will automatically be voided if the product 
is used as a store display model, if the product is purchased or transported outside the USA, if all instruc-
tions in this manual are not followed, if the product is abused or improperly or abnormally used, or if the 
product is used for commercial or rental purposes. No other warranty beyond that speci  cally set forth 
above is authorized by ICON.

ICON is not responsible or liable for indirect, special, or consequential damages arising out of or in con-
nection with the use or performance of the product; damages with respect to any economic loss, loss of 
property, loss of revenues or pro  ts, loss of enjoyment or use, or costs of removal or installation; or other 
consequential damages of any kind. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or 
consequential damages. Accordingly, the above limitation may not apply to the customer.

The warranty extended hereunder is in lieu of any and all other warranties, and any implied warranties of 
merchantability or  tness for a particular purpose are limited in their scope and duration to the terms set 
forth herein. Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts. Accordingly, the 
above limitation may not apply to the customer.

This warranty provides speci  c legal rights; the customer may have other rights that vary from state to state.

ICON Health & Fitness, Inc., 1500 S. 1000 W., Logan, UT 84321-9813

To order replacement parts, please see the front cover of this manual. To help us assist you, be prepared to 
provide the following information when contacting us:

• the model number and serial number of the product (see the front cover of this manual)

• the name of the product (see the front cover of this manual)

•  the key number and description of the replacement part(s) (see the PART LIST and the EXPLODED 
 DRAWING near the end of this manual)

ORDERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

LIMITED WARRANTY
IMPORTANT: To protect your fitness equipment with an extended service plan, see page 7.


